

**United India Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs. Dilwaru Devi
& Anr.**

CMP(M) No. 132/2026

17.03.2026 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the
applicant/appellant.

Let notice be issued to the respondents
returnable within six weeks, on taking steps within three
days. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

17th March, 2026
(raman)