

United India Insurance Co. Ltd. Vs. *Dilwaru Devi & anr.*

CMP(M) No.132 of 2026

08.04.2026 Present: Mr. Jagdish Thakur, Advocate, for the applicant/
appellant.

As per report of the Registry, steps for the service of respondents not taken. Learned counsel for the applicant/appellant undertakes to do the needful within a period of two days.

On doing the needful within the stipulated period, let notice be issued to the respondents, returnable within six weeks.
List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

April 08, 2026
(V.Himalvi)